
Final Results CEI2* 122 km
( Start: 07:00:00 -  Hold Time: 02:10:00 -  Entries: 1 -  Started: 1 )

Ground Jury: De Maio Rosalba (President), Mastrorilli Rosalba (Technical Delegate), Murino Valter, Vivarelli Chiara, Moscatelli Rita (Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: Teobaldelli Gianpaolo (President), Arnal Guillerno (ESP) (Veterinay), Pochesci Fabrizio (Veterinay), Pratelli Gianni (Veterinay), Spinelli Massimo (Veterinay), 
Pilati Nicola (Treating Vet President)

Event ID 00006120 - 3° Trofeo del Casalone - Generali Endurance ASD - Grosseto (GR)

07/09/2019

Rank Rider N.
Phase
  Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
Elimination

8:54:35 8:56:37 2:02 1:56:37 17,493

16,215

64

11:21:09 11:25:43 4:34 3:45:43 14,849

16,513

62

13:58:52 14:05:11 6:19 5:45:11 17,07664

1

2

3

17,493 9:36:37

12:05:43

14:55:11

1:54:35

1:44:32

1:53:09

17,804

15,497

18,029

1

1

1

15,37817:06:00 17:33:01 27:01 7:56:00 12,384544 2:10:49 12,384 1

1

MARTE RP

BERNI Chiara 225

( Intermediate In Time Average: 04:18 - Ranik: 1° )

104VN63 - 22910G/AN - G - 2009 - Chestnut - ARABO - Chiara BERNI - Trainer: BERNI 

Chiara

ITA - 10079224 - FISE13301/G - 23/04/1994
34

27

34

27

Show Secretary: Zuccolo Fabio

Endurance Real Time

LIVE RESULTS:

ERTZ www.enduranceonline.it
Powered by



Final Results CEIYJ2* 122 km
( Start: 07:15:00 -  Hold Time: 02:10:00 -  Entries: 5 -  Started: 5 )

Ground Jury: De Maio Rosalba (President), Mastrorilli Rosalba (Technical Delegate), Murino Valter, Vivarelli Chiara, Moscatelli Rita (Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: Teobaldelli Gianpaolo (President), Arnal Guillerno (ESP) (Veterinay), Pochesci Fabrizio (Veterinay), Pratelli Gianni (Veterinay), Spinelli Massimo (Veterinay), 
Pilati Nicola (Treating Vet President)

Event ID 00006120 - 3° Trofeo del Casalone - Generali Endurance ASD - Grosseto (GR)

07/09/2019

Rank Rider N.
Phase
  Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
Elimination

9:11:27 9:12:53 1:26 1:57:53 17,305

17,447

58

11:22:53 11:24:47 1:54 3:29:47 17,628

17,514

62

13:57:39 14:00:27 2:48 5:25:27 17,63759

1

2

3

17,305 9:52:53

12:04:47

14:50:27

1:56:27

1:30:00

1:52:52

17,518

18,000

18,074

1

2

1

17,51116:23:02 16:26:56 3:54 6:58:02 17,498634 1:32:35 17,498 1

1

B.C. PALLAS

LALISCIA Costanza 222

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:03 - Ranik: 1° )

102WX21 - 02458R - G - 2003 - Grey - ANGLO ARABO FRANCESE - AL AASFA 

OVERSEAS LTD - Trainer: LALISCIA Gianluca

ITA - 10100956 - FISE9877/R - 14/09/1999 - Y.R.
34

27

34

27

9:14:07 9:15:42 1:35 2:00:42 16,901

16,707

58

11:31:48 11:34:04 2:16 3:39:04 16,469

16,734

62

14:11:16 14:15:38 4:22 5:40:38 16,78157

1

2

3

16,901 9:55:42

12:14:04

15:05:38

1:59:07

1:36:06

1:57:12

17,126

16,857

17,406

3

3

2

16,44016:50:15 16:54:51 4:36 7:25:15 15,485544 1:44:37 15,485 2

2

STELLA BY CALIGOLA

MENCUCCETTI Valentina 223

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:44 - Ranik: 2° )

105WJ41 - 03263R/AN - F - 2011 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - POGGINI RITA 

ROSARIA - Trainer: MENCUCCETTI Valentina

ITA - 10162496 - FISE17782/R - 30/04/2001 - Y.R.
34

27

34

27

9:22:55 9:25:35 2:40 2:10:35 15,622

15,147

63

11:51:55 11:56:38 4:43 4:01:38 14,588

14,602

58

14:51:33 15:05:22 13:49 6:30:22 13,71664

1

2

3

15,622 10:05:35

12:36:38

15:55:22

2:07:55

1:46:20

2:14:55

15,948

15,235

15,120

5

4

4

13,87218:12:41 18:27:31 14:50 8:47:41 11,798644 2:17:19 11,798 3

3

SAFED RUSPINA

GIOACCHINI Cecilia 221

( Intermediate In Time Average: 07:04 - Ranik: 3° )

106ET45 - 04738S/AN - M - 2011 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZ.AGR. 

RUELLA DI BATTISTA SIMONA - Trainer: CINGOLANI Giorgio

ITA - 10191198 - FISE19592/P - 18/01/2004 - Y.R.
34

27

34

27

9:22:53 9:25:05 2:12 2:10:05 15,682

15,035

63

11:51:54 11:58:26 6:32 4:03:26 14,292

14,604

64

14:51:32 15:05:18 13:46 6:30:18 13,89064

1

2

3

15,682 10:05:05

12:38:26

15:55:18

2:07:53

1:46:49

2:13:06

15,952

15,166

15,327

4

5

3

13,87218:12:42 18:39:01 26:19 8:47:42 11,790644 Irr. Gait2:17:24 11,790

SHIRRANNA PARK ROSE TATTOO

VALERI Federico 224

106GC01 - 03453R - G - 2010 - Bay - ANGLO ARABO - ITALIA ENDURANCE ASD - 

Trainer: LALISCIA Gianluca

ITA - 10193506 - FISE7445/S - 09/03/2003 - Y.R.
34

27

34

27

9:11:29 9:12:59 1:30 1:57:59 17,291

17,497

52

11:23:07 11:24:11 1:04 3:29:11 17,763

17,518

57

13:57:49 14:00:23 2:34 5:25:23 17,55654

1

2

3

17,291 9:52:59

12:04:11

Irr. Gait (RE)

1:56:29

1:30:08

1:53:38

17,513

17,973

17,952

2

1

4

AGADIR BY GALUSKA

GALLI Valentina 220

104NW32 - 12573E/AN - G - 2008 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - galli daniele - 

Trainer: GALLI Valentina

ITA - 10116756 - FISE32947/B - 22/03/2001 - Y.R.
34

27

34

27

RE = Re-Inspection   -   B.C. = Best Condition Show Secretary: Zuccolo Fabio

Endurance Real Time

LIVE RESULTS:

ERTZ www.enduranceonline.it
Powered by



Final Results CEI2* Ladies 122 km
( Start: 07:30:00 -  Hold Time: 02:10:00 -  Entries: 4 -  Started: 4 )

Ground Jury: De Maio Rosalba (President), Mastrorilli Rosalba (Technical Delegate), Murino Valter, Vivarelli Chiara, Moscatelli Rita (Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: Teobaldelli Gianpaolo (President), Arnal Guillerno (ESP) (Veterinay), Pochesci Fabrizio (Veterinay), Pratelli Gianni (Veterinay), Spinelli Massimo (Veterinay), 
Pilati Nicola (Treating Vet President)

Event ID 00006120 - 3° Trofeo del Casalone - Generali Endurance ASD - Grosseto (GR)

07/09/2019

Rank Rider N.
Phase
  Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
Elimination

9:15:40 9:17:21 1:41 1:47:21 19,003

18,479

63

11:26:20 11:28:04 1:44 3:18:04 17,858

18,357

54

13:57:38 14:00:30 2:52 5:10:30 18,14461

1

2

3

19,003 9:57:21

12:08:04

14:50:30

1:45:40

1:28:59

1:49:34

19,306

18,206

18,619

1

1

1

18,38516:18:09 16:23:32 5:23 6:38:09 18,483504 1:27:39 18,483 1

1

B.C. ICE COOL

TAVASSOLI ASLI Carolina 219

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:06 - Ranik: 1° )

103EW71 - 02761R - G - 2005 - Grey -  - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD. - Trainer: 

LALISCIA Gianluca

ITA - 10046087 - FISE4123/P - 26/03/1993
34

27

34

27

9:19:03 9:21:01 1:58 1:51:01 18,376

17,993

56

11:30:14 11:33:25 3:11 3:23:25 17,532

17,602

54

14:10:49 14:13:50 3:01 5:23:50 16,94161

1

2

3

18,376 10:01:01

12:13:25

15:03:50

1:49:03

1:29:13

1:57:24

18,707

18,158

17,376

3

3

2

17,00716:50:24 16:54:01 3:37 7:10:24 15,202624 1:46:34 15,202 2

2

NAYF JAMAL

LUI Martina 216

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:43 - Ranik: 2° )

104UG75 - 25926B/AN - G - 2007 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - DALLO FABIO - 

Trainer: LUI Martina

ITA - 10029168 - 006724/B - 11/11/1975
34

27

34

27

9:14:49 9:20:06 5:17 1:50:06 18,529

18,093

56

11:25:54 11:32:17 6:23 3:22:17 17,574

17,312

61

14:11:18 14:19:15 7:57 5:29:15 16,06763

1

2

3

18,529 10:00:06

12:12:17

15:09:15

1:44:49

1:25:48

1:59:01

19,463

18,881

17,140

2

2

3

15,83017:22:25 17:43:03 20:38 7:42:25 12,165494 2:13:10 12,165 3

3

REJA

REHEL Venezia 218

( Intermediate In Time Average: 06:32 - Ranik: 3° )

105FK69 - F - 2006 - Black -  - Costanza Venezia REHEL-BACCHIAZ - Trainer: REHEL 

Venezia

FRA - 10140625 - 08/08/1975
34

27

34

27

9:19:56 9:22:46 2:50 1:52:46 18,090

17,193

62

11:39:44 11:42:53 3:09 3:32:53 16,181

17,024

63

14:21:13 14:24:49 3:36 5:34:49 16,73064

1

2

3

18,090 10:02:46

12:22:53

Irr. Gait

1:49:56

1:36:58

1:58:20

18,557

16,707

17,239

4

4

4

MU AYYAD NAIM

PETTINELLI Simona 217

106ET11 - 03032R/AN - M - 2010 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - BROZZETTI 

SERENELLA - Trainer: PETTINELLI Simona

ITA - 10086343 - 002591/R - 29/02/1980
34

27

34

27

B.C. = Best Condition Show Secretary: Zuccolo Fabio

Endurance Real Time

LIVE RESULTS:

ERTZ www.enduranceonline.it
Powered by



Final Results CEI1* 81 km
( Start: 08:00:00 -  Hold Time: 01:30:00 -  Entries: 13 -  Started: 13 )

Ground Jury: De Maio Rosalba (President), Mastrorilli Rosalba (Technical Delegate), Murino Valter, Vivarelli Chiara, Moscatelli Rita (Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: Teobaldelli Gianpaolo (President), Arnal Guillerno (ESP) (Veterinay), Pochesci Fabrizio (Veterinay), Pratelli Gianni (Veterinay), Spinelli Massimo (Veterinay), 
Pilati Nicola (Treating Vet President)

Event ID 00006120 - 3° Trofeo del Casalone - Generali Endurance ASD - Grosseto (GR)

07/09/2019

Rank Rider N.
Phase
  Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
Elimination

9:35:43 9:38:27 2:44 1:38:27 16,455

16,833

56

11:48:03 11:52:29 4:26 3:12:29 17,228

17,088

56

14:14:25 14:22:06 7:41 4:44:25 17,62160

1

2

3

16,455 10:18:27

12:42:29

1:35:43

1:29:36

1:31:56

16,925

18,080

17,621

7

2

1

1

103NW44 - 09143F - G - 2004 - Chestnut - ARABO - valdicava - Trainer: ABBRUZZESE 

Vincenzo

203

( Intermediate In Time Average: 03:35 - Rank: 5° )

LAZZARON

ABBRUZZESE Vincenzo
ITA - 10044684 - FISE21591/F - 10/06/1961

27

27

27

9:34:19 9:39:02 4:43 1:39:02 16,358

16,645

52

11:43:08 11:54:39 11:31 3:14:39 16,943

16,806

63

14:19:11 14:35:27 16:16 4:49:11 17,13749

1

2

3

16,358 10:19:02

12:44:39

1:34:19

1:24:06

1:34:32

17,176

19,263

17,137

8

3

2

2

106PU51 - 05440S - M - 2011 - Chestnut - ANGLO ARABO - DI MATTEO FEDERICO - 

Trainer: DI MATTEO Federico

207

( Intermediate In Time Average: 08:07 - Rank: 8° )

SU PADRU

DI MATTEO Federico
ITA - 10019169 - 000926/S - 22/04/1956

27

27

27

9:38:29 9:40:45 2:16 1:40:45 16,079

16,321

58

11:54:48 11:58:31 3:43 3:18:31 16,570

16,756

64

14:20:03 14:27:47 7:44 4:50:03 17,69864

1

2

3

16,079 10:20:45

12:48:31

1:38:29

1:34:03

1:31:32

16,449

17,225

17,698

10

5

3

3

106PT65 - 15549F/AN - F - 2009 - Grey - ANGLO ARABO - MINI BARBARA - Trainer: 

MINI Barbara

210

( Intermediate In Time Average: 03:00 - Rank: 4° )

BABETTE BY MATI

MINI Barbara
ITA - 10201826 - 011539/F - 13/06/1970

27

27

27

9:31:13 9:35:05 3:52 1:35:05 17,038

17,039

62

11:44:24 11:50:09 5:45 3:10:09 17,041

16,745

64

14:20:14 14:34:27 14:13 4:50:14 16,18759

1

2

3

17,038 10:15:05

12:40:09

1:31:13

1:29:19

1:40:05

B.C.

17,760

18,138

16,187

6

1

4

4

104OH25 - 04387S - F - 2007 - Bay -  - DI GIAMBATTISTA VERONICA - Trainer: DI 

GIAMBATTISTA Veronica

206

( Intermediate In Time Average: 04:48 - Rank: 7° )

NUTELLA

DI GIAMBATTISTA Veronica
ITA - 10106931 - FISE7071/S - 13/05/1997

27

27

27

9:38:38 9:40:43 2:05 1:40:43 16,085

16,422

57

11:55:00 11:57:18 2:18 3:17:18 16,773

16,742

63

14:20:17 14:25:45 5:28 4:50:17 17,42253

1

2

3

16,085 10:20:43

12:47:18

1:38:38

1:34:17

1:32:59

16,424

17,182

17,422

9

4

5

5

103VG17 - 10119F/AN - M - 2005 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - BORRIELLO 

ANIELLO - Trainer: CARNEVALE Katia

205

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:11 - Rank: 2° )

MORROW

CARNEVALE Katia
ITA - 10057428 - 007127/F - 03/02/1969

27

27

27

9:45:15 9:47:25 2:10 1:47:25 15,081

15,183

64

12:10:16 12:13:24 3:08 3:33:24 15,285

15,564

58

14:42:15 14:48:17 6:02 5:12:15 16,38864

1

2

3

15,081 10:27:25

13:03:24

1:45:15

1:42:51

1:38:51

15,392

15,751

16,388

12

7

6

6

106HD74 - 05232S/AN - G - 2012 - Bay -  - AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI DI BATTISTA 

SIMONA - Trainer: DI BATTISTA Giovanni

208

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:39 - Rank: 3° )

CAOS RUELLA

GIGANTE Simone
ITA - 10097085 - FISE7689/S - 16/10/1998 - Y.R.

27

27

27

9:45:13 9:46:37 1:24 1:46:37 15,195

15,227

63

12:10:15 12:12:47 2:32 3:32:47 15,259

15,564

60

14:42:16 14:46:08 3:52 5:12:16 16,28452

1

2

3

15,195 10:26:37

13:02:47

1:45:13

1:43:38

1:39:29

15,397

15,632

16,284

11

6

7

7

106PV57 - 12988F - F - 2009 - Chestnut - ANGLO ARABO - AZ. AGR. LE SOLANE DI 

SOTTO DI MANFRIDI ELENA - Trainer: ROGHI Marina

213

( Intermediate In Time Average: 01:58 - Rank: 1° )

NIHAL

ROGHI Marina
ITA - 10074609 - FISE16920/F - 08/08/1994

27

27

27

9:59:32 10:03:26 3:54 2:03:26 13,124

13,983

61

12:27:17 12:31:43 4:26 3:51:43 14,961

14,526

58

15:04:35 15:10:24 5:49 5:34:35 15,74958

1

2

3

13,124 10:43:26

13:21:43

1:59:32

1:43:51

1:42:52

13,553

15,599

15,749

13

8

8

8

105CX40 - 05622S - G - 2009 - Bay -  - M. Alain GERARD - Trainer: PALOMBA 

Mariaerrica

212

( Intermediate In Time Average: 04:10 - Rank: 6° )

VALOU DU VALLOIS

PALOMBA Mariaerrica
ITA - 10097716 - FISE12476/H - 12/09/1990

27

27

27

9:24:27 9:25:43 1:16 1:25:43 18,899

19,415

60

11:25:09 11:26:53 1:44 2:46:53 19,95959

1

2

3

18,899 10:05:43

Irr. Gait

1:24:27

1:19:26

19,183

20,394

1

105BJ40 - 16543P - F - 2009 - Grey - ARABO - PARIS MARCELLO - Trainer: 

TAVASSOLI ASLI Carolina

215

VAVITE DU BARTHAS

VIADA DE VIVERO Boni
CHI - 10067265 - FISE21909/R - 29/10/1994

27

27

27

9:24:20 9:31:04 6:44 1:31:04 17,789

18,562

58

11:24:04 11:34:33 10:29 2:54:33 19,40561

1

2

3

17,789 10:11:04

Irr. Gait (RE)

1:24:20

1:13:00

19,209

22,192

2

103BS23 - 02456H/XX - G - 2004 - Bay - ANGLO ARABO - Calvanese Carmine - 

Trainer: CALVANESE Carmine

204

LUKE

CALVANESE Carmine
ITA - 10019166 - 002669/H - 16/01/1959

27

27

27

9:24:19 9:31:08 6:49 1:31:08 17,776

17,960

64

11:23:47 11:40:24 16:37 3:00:24 18,14855

1

2

3

17,776 10:11:08

Irr. Gait

1:24:19

1:12:39

19,213

22,299

3

104OI95 - 05395H - G - 2006 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AMBROSIO 

GAETANO - Trainer: CALVANESE Carmine

201

BADR AL SHAQAB

AMBROSIO Gaetano
ITA - 10017326 - 002722/H - 19/10/1945

27

27

27

9:31:11 9:33:42 2:31 1:33:42 17,289

17,114

60

11:44:22 11:49:19 4:57 3:09:19 16,94364

1

2

3

17,289 10:13:42

Irr. Gait

1:31:11

1:30:40

17,766

17,868

5

106PW90 - 25388G/AN - F - 2012 - Grey - ARABO - VALERI TONI - Trainer: BONANNO 

Arianna

209

SAFIYA BY GIOIA

MASTRODONATO Alisia
ITA - 10202145 - FISE84965/G - 05/12/2002 - Y.R.

27

27

27

9:27:34 9:33:33 5:59 1:33:33 17,317

16,831

63

11:41:26 11:52:30 11:04 3:12:30 16,37260

1

2

3

17,317 10:13:33

Retired

1:27:34

1:27:53

18,500

18,434

4

106IE99 - 03888I - F - 2010 - Bay - SCONOSCIUTA - I.T.A.M. SRL - Trainer: MORINI 

Eleonora

211

RAJA

MORINI Eleonora
ITA - 10187371 - FISE16218/I - 10/08/1978

27

27

27

RE = Re-Inspection   -   B.C. = Best Condition Show Secretary: Zuccolo Fabio

Endurance Real Time

LIVE RESULTS:

ERTZ www.enduranceonline.it
Powered by


